
1ª MASCULINA

ETAPAS
NOME CIDADE 1ª 2ª 3ª 4ª 5ª 6ª Total

1 1º STEFANO FLORES ITAJAÍ 100 100 100 100 400
2 2º JULIO JULIANOTI PORTO ALEGRE 100 100 100 300
3 3º JOÃO PEDRO FLORES ITAJAÍ 70 70 45 100 285
4 4º ANDRÉ FREITAS CURITIBA 70 70 45 70 255
5 5º BRUNO NAKID CURITIBA 45 45 70 45 205
6 MATHEUS SIMONATO BALNEÁRIO CAMBORIÚ 45 45 70 45 205
7 7º MIGUEL TORRES PIZZORNO RIO GRANDE 45 25 25 70 165
8 8º FABIANO LUIZ DE SOUZA TUBARÃO 15 45 25 25 25 135
9 9º ROGER LIMA LISBOA PORTO ALEGRE 25 45 45 115
10 10º ANDRIWS URTASSUM PORTO ALEGRE 25 25 45 95
11 FELIPE VALENT DE MATOS PORTO ALEGRE 25 25 45 95
12 12º FELIPE FURGHESTTI TUBARÃO 15 45 25 85
13 13º GERVÁSIO DEL BONO PORTO ALEGRE 45 25 70
14 JULIANO DA CUNHA BERGAMINI BENTO GONÇALVES 25 45 70
15 LENON FLAIN DA SILVA BRUSQUE 25 15 15 15 70
16 16º LUCAS BONINI IZKOVITZ PELOTAS 25 25 15 65
17 RAPHAEL TYSON BITTENCOURT BALNEÁRIO CAMBORIÚ 15 25 25 65
18 VINICIUS SIMONATO BALNEÁRIO CAMBORIÚ 25 25 15 65
19 19º RICARDO VILLAÇA ITAJAÍ 15 15 15 15 60
20 20º KIM MACHADO CANELLAS BALNEÁRIO CAMBORIÚ 25 15 15 55
21 TASSIO MENDES DA COSTA FLORIANÓPOLIS 15 15 25 55
22 22º GILBERTO FERREIRA CURITIBA 25 25 50
23 23º DJONATAN RECHEMBACK JOINVILLE 15 15 15 45
24 24º MAICON GOULART BORGES FLORIANÓPOLIS 25 15 40
25 25º ANDRÉ VEIGA TRINDADE PELOTAS 25 25
26 FELIPE HENKER SANTA CRUZ 25 25
27 JAYME TAVARES NETO PORTO ALEGRE 25 25
28 JOÃO BOEIRA PORTO ALEGRE 25 25
29 JOÃO RAFAEL MARTINS DOS SANTOS JOINVILLE 25 25
30 LEONARDO DA COSTA BALNEÁRIO CAMBORIÚ 25 25
31 LEONARDO MENDES DA COSTA FLORIANÓPOLIS 25 25
32 MATHEUS COSTENARO TUBARÃO 25 25
33 ORLANDO LUZ BALNEÁRIO CAMBORIÚ 25 25
34 34º ADRIAN KLUJ CRICIÚMA 15 15
35 DIEGO VAZ DE ALMEIDA LONGOBARDI SANTOS 15 15
36 EDUARDO BIANCHINI TUBARÃO 15 15
37 LEONARDO TAILOR JOINVILLE 15 15
38 LUCIANO HONORATO JOINVILLE 15 15
39 MARCELO BRUNHOLI SÃO PAULO 15 15
40 PEDRO PAULO ABEL BALBO SÃO PAULO 15 15
41 RODRIGO VALENTE ITAJAÍ 15 15



2ª MASCULINA

ETAPAS
NOME CIDADE 1ª 2ª 3ª 4ª 5ª 6ª Total

1 1º LEONARDO MENDES DA COSTA FLORIANÓPOLIS 70 100 25 70 265
2 TASSIO MENDES DA COSTA FLORIANÓPOLIS 70 100 25 70 265
3 3º KIM MACHADO CANELLAS BOMBINHAS 25 70 100 25 220
4 LENON FLAIN DA SILVA BRUSQUE 25 70 100 25 220
5 5º VINICIUS SIMONATO BALNEÁRIO CAMBORIÚ 45 25 100 170
6 6º DJONATAN RECHEMBACK JOINVILLE 15 25 15 100 155
7 7º LUCAS BONINI IZKOVITZ PELOTAS 45 25 70 140
8 8º MAICON GOULART BORGES FLORIANÓPOLIS 5 25 45 45 120
9 RICARDO VILLAÇA ITAJAÍ 25 25 25 45 120
10 10º ORLANDO LUZ 45 45 25 115
11 11º JOÃO RAFAEL MARTINS DOS SANTOS JOINVILLE 15 45 25 15 100
12 MARCELO BRUNHOLI SÃO PAULO 100 100
13 PEDRO PAULO ABEL BALBO SÃO PAULO 100 100
14 14º ANDRÉ BELIGNI BALNEÁRIO CAMBORIÚ 5 45 25 75
15 EDWIN COSTA TUBARÃO 25 25 25 75
16 16º ANDRÉ HENRIQUE JOINVILLE 25 25 5 15 70
17 17º EMERSON CRUZ BALNEÁRIO CAMBORIÚ 5 15 15 25 5 65
18 JAMPIER MENEGATTI BALNEÁRIO CAMBORIÚ 5 15 15 25 5 65
19 19º LUCIANO HONORATO JOINVILLE 45 15 60
20 20º ADRIAN KLUJ CRICIÚMA 25 25 50
21 GASTÓN DUFFORT BALNEÁRIO CAMBORIÚ 25 25 50
22 LEONARDO DA COSTA ITAJAÍ 5 45 50
23 MATHEUS COSTENARO 5 5 25 15 50
24 24º DANIEL BORIN BALNEÁRIO CAMBORIÚ 25 5 15 45
25 DIEGO VAZ DE ALMEIDA LONGOBARDI SANTOS 45 45
26 EDUARDO BIANCHINI 45 45
27 EDUARDO BORNHAUSEN FARIA FLORIANÓPOLIS 15 25 5 45
28 MARIANA ALTMAYER CURITIBA 45 45
29 29º LEONARDO MONTEIRO GAROPABA 15 25 40
30 30º RAMIRO VALENTE ITAJAÍ 15 5 5 5 30
31 31º LEANDRO PILLA BALNEÁRIO CAMBORIÚ 15 5 25
32 RODRIGO VALENTE ITAJAÍ 15 5 5 25
33 33º RENATA TORRENS CURITIBA 15 5 20
34 RENATO CESAR CORREIA BALNEÁRIO CAMBORIÚ 5 15 20
35 35º ANTONIO CÉSAR FILHO ITAJAÍ 15 15
36 CHARLES BOENG 15 15
37 FABIANO COSTA ALVES GUERRA BALNEÁRIO CAMBORIÚ 15 15
38 RICARDO PIPPI REIS BALNEÁRIO CAMBORIÚ 15 15
39 39º MARCELO FERNANDES ROTONDO TUBARÃO 5 5 10
40 40º DIEGO RIOS 5 5
41 HERMANO RIBEIRO MACIEL FLORIANÓPOLIS 5 5
42 JORGE CARBALLO ITAJAÍ 5 5
43 LUIZ ALBERTO DUARTE FILHO ITAJAÍ 5 5



3ª MASCULINA

ETAPAS
NOME CIDADE 1ª 2ª 3ª 4ª 5ª 6ª Total

1 1º FABRÍCIO PLÁCIDO TUBARÃO 45 100 45 25 25 240
2 JOÃO PAULO MEDEIROS TUBARÃO 100 45 45 25 25 240
3 3º ELIEZER BRIGIDO TUBARÃO 70 5 45 15 150
4 4º CARLOS EDUARDO CONCEIÇÃO TUBARÃO 45 100 145
5 EMERSON BALBINO TUBARÃO 100 45 145
6 FABIO MARCELO DAMBROS SEELIG BALNEÁRIO CAMBORIÚ 45 100 145
7 THOMÁS BECK BALNEÁRIO CAMBORIÚ 45 100 145
8 8º MICHAL BOGUSZ JOINVILLE 25 70 45 140
9 9º LEONARDO TAILOR JOINVILLE 70 45 115
10 10º ROBERTO MACHADO TOURNIER TUBARÃO 25 5 70 100
11 11º ERILEI SCHUMACHER JOINVILLE 45 5 25 15 90
12 12º MATHEUS COSTENARO TUBARÃO 70 70
13 13º LUIS FELIPE CORRÊA JOINVILLE 25 5 15 45
14 RENATA TORRENS CURITIBA 45 45
15 15º FELIPE VARGAS TAMBOSI ITAJAÍ 25 15 40
16 PEDRO ROUSSELET CRIZEL BALNEÁRIO CAMBORIÚ 15 25 40
17 17º CARLOS ANTONIO MARQUESI FILHO ITAJAÍ 25 25
18 CHARLES BOENG FLORIANÓPOLIS 25 25
19 MARCELO FERNANDES ROTONDO 25 25
20 20º CESAR RIBEIRO CURITIBA 5 5 5 20
21 21º RAFAEL SELBACH JOINVILLE 15 15
22 22º FELIPE TOBAR JOINVILLE 5 5 10
23 MARCELO ROTTILI BALNEÁRIO CAMBORIÚ 5 5 10
24 RICARDO GATTO BALNEÁRIO CAMBORIÚ 5 5 10
25 25º EDUARDO CUNHA BALNEÁRIO CAMBORIÚ 5 5
26 GUILHERME MONDADORI JOINVILLE 5 5
27 MARCELO INGO BITTENCOURT JOINVILLE 5 5
28 SOLANGE GONZÁLEZ BOCK 5 5



4ª MASCULINA

ETAPAS
NOME CIDADE 1ª 2ª 3ª 4ª 5ª 6ª Total

1 1º MAYCON ZUCHINALLI TUBARÃO 45 100 45 100 45 335
2 WAGNER LIBRELATTO TEIXEIRA TUBARÃO 45 100 45 100 45 335
3 3º CARLOS JOSÉ MARTINS MAFRA 70 45 5 45 25 190
4 MARCO ARAUJO RIO NEGRO 70 45 5 45 25 190
5 5º ANDRÉ DA SILVA MENDES 15 70 100 185
6 6º CARLOS RAFAEL DOS SANTOS JOINVILLE 100 25 15 140
7 EDUARDO ZANETTINI JOINVILLE 100 25 15 140
8 8º MARIO LUIZ LIRIA BAZAN ITAJAÍ 5 15 25 45 5 95
9 9º CARLOS ALTHAUS JUNIOR ITAJAÍ 25 45 15 85
10 10º FERNANDO LAFRATTA JOINVILLE 25 25 25 5 80
11 11º GEISON MODINGER ITAJAÍ 25 25 15 5 5 75
12 GUILHERME MONDADORI JOINVILLE 70 5 75
13 13º ANDRÉ MACEDO CURITIBA 15 5 25 70
14 GUSTAVO RAMOS DA SILVA JOINVILLE 45 25 70
15 MARCELO INGO BITTENCOURT JOINVILLE 25 45 70
16 16º JÚLIO SANTOS ITAJAÍ 15 5 5 25 5 55
17 MARCELO DO NASCIMENTO ITAJAÍ 15 15 25 55
18 18º ALCEU BARROS JUNIOR 15 5 25 5 50
19 19º FELIPE VARGAS TAMBOSI 25 15 5 45
20 20º ARTHUR DAMIANI 5 25 30
21 GABRIEL CAMPOS 5 25 30
22 MARCELO ROTTILI BALNEÁRIO CAMBORIÚ 15 15 30
23 23º CLAUDIMIR COPPINI JUNIOR BALNEÁRIO CAMBORIÚ 5 15 5 25
24 24º BRUNO FLORIANO ITAJAÍ 15 15
25 CARLOS ANTONIO MARQUESI FILHO ITAJAÍ 15 15
26 MAURO CHARÃO ÁVILA 15 15
27 PEDRO ROUSSELET CRIZEL BALNEÁRIO CAMBORIÚ 15 15
28 RAFAEL BRYCH 15 15
29 29º ALCIONE BRISTOT 5 5
30 ALEXANDRE AGUIAR WOLANSKI SÃO FRANCISCO DO SUL 5 5
31 FERNANDO FREDERICO ROSA 5 5
32 GIOSSER DOS SANTOS BRAGA BALNEÁRIO CAMBORIÚ 5 5
33 THIAGO TYSZKA JOINVILLE 5 5



5ª MASCULINA

ETAPAS
NOME CIDADE 1ª 2ª 3ª 4ª 5ª 6ª Total

1 1º ERNESTO MENDEL FILHO TUBARÃO 100 100 70 100 25 395
2 JEFERSON LUIZ DE SOUZA TUBARÃO 100 100 70 100 25 395
3 3º FÁBIO VIEIRA SÃO FRANCISCO DO SUL 45 100 145
4 4º CARLOS ALBERTO CHIMIA FERNANDES TUBARÃO 70 25 15 25 135
5 5º GUILHERME FERNANDES ROSA BALNEÁRIO CAMBORIÚ 45 5 25 75
6 6º FERNANDO FREDERICO ROSA TUBARÃO 70 70
7 7º JONAS CORREA FERREIRA JOINVILLE 25 25 50
8 8º EDUARDO CRIZEL BALNEÁRIO CAMBORIÚ 45 45
9 9º BRUNO DALFOVO DE MEDEIROS JOINVILLE 25 25
10 BRUNO FLORIANO ITAJAÍ 5 5 15 25
11 11º LEANDRO PILLA JR. BALNEÁRIO CAMBORIÚ 5 5



1ª FEMININA

ETAPAS
NOME CIDADE 1ª 2ª 3ª 4ª 5ª Total

1 1º CRISTINA CIRNE OLIVEIRA PORTO ALEGRE 100 100
2 MARIANA ALTMAYER CURITIBA 100 100
3 3º FERNANDA ABARZUA BENTO GONÇALVES 70 70
4 SUSANE LENZ PORTO ALEGRE 70 70
5 5º ALESSANDRA ABBUD DE BARROS PORTO ALEGRE 45 45
6 CRISTIANA CARVALHO TELLES FERREIRA CURITIBA 45 45
7 MANUELA SCHUCK PORTO ALEGRE 45 45
8 RAFAELLA MASSERON LAVIAGUERRE DA SILVA RIO GRANDE 45 45
9 9º KEULA LOPES BALNEÁRIO CAMBORIÚ 5 5
10 NATÁLIA OXLEY PORTO ALEGRE 5 5
11 RENATA TORRENS CURITIBA 5 5



2ª FEMININA

ETAPAS
NOME CIDADE 1ª 2ª 3ª 4ª 5ª 6ª Total

1 1º KATIA DA ROSA CANDIDO TUBARÃO 70 100 70 70 70 380
2 2º ALBA MEDEIROS TUBARÃO 100 45 100 45 45 335
3 ELISÂNGELA GARCIA TEIXEIRA TUBARÃO 100 45 100 45 45 335
4 4º JULIANA OLÍVIA PEREIRA UBALDO TUBARÃO 70 100 70 70 310
5 5º SOLANGE GONZÁLEZ BOCK ITAJAÍ 45 45 5 95
6 6º KEULA LOPES BALNEÁRIO CAMBORIÚ 45 25 70
7 7º ELISA FERREIRA JOINVILLE 25 5 30
8 8º EDUARDA ROUSSELET CRIZEL BALNEÁRIO CAMBORIÚ 5 5
9 ISABELLA PAVINATO JOINVILLE 5 5



3ª FEMININA

ETAPAS
NOME CIDADE 1ª 2ª 3ª 4ª 5ª 6ª Total

1 1º EDUARDA ROUSSELET CRIZEL 45 100 145
2 2º AIDA HELOISA DESTRO 70 70 140
3 JAMILE SOUZA 70 70 140
4 4º CINTHYA MENEGATTI ITAJAÍ 45 45



4ª FEMININA

ETAPAS
NOME CIDADE 1ª 2ª 3ª 4ª 5ª 6ª Total

1 1º CARINI SALVALAGIO TUBARÃO 70 45 100 70 285
2 2º ALANA FERREIRA DA SILVA ITAJAÍ 45 45 5 70 45 210
3 3º SIMONE BOEIRA CARVALHO MENDEL 100 45 45 190
4 4º CINTHYA MENEGATTI ITAJAÍ 45 70 45 5 165
5 TALITA LINDERMANN ITAJAÍ 45 70 45 5 165
6 6º SANDRA BAZAN ITAJAÍ 5 5 70 45 25 150
7 7º MÔNICA VACARO 5 70 45 25 145
8 8º ANA PAULA RIBEIRO DE SOUZA TUBARÃO 70 45 115
9 9º CAMILA BARDINI ALVES BIANCHINI 100 100
10 EDUARDA ROUSSELET CRIZEL BALNEÁRIO CAMBORIÚ 100 100
11 11º SIMONE PINHEIRO JOINVILLE 25 25 50
12 12º MICHELE PACHECO JOINVILLE 25 25
13 VALÉRIA BAGGIO SJEKAVICA 25 25
14 14º ROBERTA ROTH ITAJAÍ 5 5



+35 MASCULINA

ETAPAS
NOME CIDADE 1ª 2ª 3ª 4ª 5ª 6ª Total

1 1º LEONARDO DA COSTA ITAJAÍ 70 100 45 215
2 2º ORLANDO LUZ 100 70 170
3 3º GILBERTO FERREIRA CURITIBA 45 100 145
4 4º FABRÍCIO PLÁCIDO 45 70 115
5 RAPHAEL TYSON BITTENCOURT BALNEÁRIO CAMBORIÚ 70 45 115
6 6º GASTÓN DUFFORT BALNEÁRIO CAMBORIÚ 5 100 105
7 7º ANDRÉ BELIGNI BALNEÁRIO CAMBORIÚ 100 100
8 JORGE CARBALLO ITAJAÍ 100 100
9 9º ELIEZER BRIGIDO TUBARÃO 45 90
10 10º CÉSAR TIRLONI BALNEÁRIO CAMBORIÚ 70 70
11 11º ADRIAN KLUJ CRICIÚMA 5 45 50
12 12º ANTONIO CÉSAR FILHO ITAJAÍ 45 45
13 MARIANA ALTMAYER CURITIBA 45 45
14 RICARDO PIPPI REIS BALNEÁRIO CAMBORIÚ 45 45
15 15º FABIO MARCELO DAMBROS SEELIG BALNEÁRIO CAMBORIÚ 5 5 10
16 LEANDRO PILLA BALNEÁRIO CAMBORIÚ 5 5 10
17 RENATO CESAR CORREIA BALNEÁRIO CAMBORIÚ 5 5 10
18 18º MARCO ARAUJO MAFRA 0



+45 MASCULINA

ETAPAS
NOME CIDADE 1ª 2ª 3ª 4ª 5ª 6ª Total

1 1º CARLOS JOSÉ MARTINS MAFRA 70 100 70 100 340
2 MARCO ARAUJO RIO NEGRO 70 100 70 100 340
3 3º CESAR RIBEIRO CURITIBA 45 100 70 215
4 4º ANDRÉ MACEDO CURITIBA 45 100 45 190
5 5º FERNANDO LAFRATTA JOINVILLE 45 45 45 135
6 6º MAURO CHARÃO ÁVILA SÃO FRANCISCO DO SUL 45 45 90
7 WAGNER LIBRELATTO TEIXEIRA TUBARÃO 45 90
8 8º ERILEI SCHUMACHER JOINVILLE 5 70 75
9 9º ALCIONE BRISTOT 70 70
10 10º CARLOS ALBERTO CHIMIA FERNANDES TUBARÃO 5 45 5 55
11 11º JOÃO PAULO MEDEIROS TUBARÃO 45 45
12 MARCELO DO NASCIMENTO ITAJAÍ 45 45



A MISTA

ETAPAS
NOME CIDADE 1ª 2ª 3ª 4ª 5ª 6ª Total

1 1º ANDRÉ HENRIQUE JOINVILLE 100 100 100 300
2 RENATA TORRENS CURITIBA 100 100 100 300
3 3º KATIA DA ROSA CANDIDO TUBARÃO 45 45 100 70 260
4 MATHEUS COSTENARO TUBARÃO 45 45 100 70 260
5 5º JAMPIER MENEGATTI BALNEÁRIO CAMBORIÚ 70 70 45 5 190
6 SOLANGE GONZÁLEZ BOCK ITAJAÍ 70 70 45 5 190
7 7º EMERSON CRUZ BALNEÁRIO CAMBORIÚ 45 45 90
8 8º JOÃO RAFAEL MARTINS DOS SANTOS JOINVILLE 45 25 5 75
9 9º ISABELLA PAVINATO JOINVILLE 45 45
10 JULIANA OLÍVIA PEREIRA UBALDO 45 45
11 11º MARCELO FERNANDES ROTONDO 25 25
12 12º EDUARDA ROUSSELET CRIZEL BALNEÁRIO CAMBORIÚ 5 5
13 EDWIN COSTA 5 5
14 ELIEZER BRIGIDO TUBARÃO 5 5
15 ELISA FERREIRA JOINVILLE 5 5
16 HERMANO RIBEIRO MACIEL FLORIANÓPOLIS 5 5
17 JORGE CARBALLO ITAJAÍ 5 5
18 KEULA LOPES BALNEÁRIO CAMBORIÚ 5 5
19 19º DJONATAN RECHEMBACK JOINVILLE 0



B MISTA

ETAPAS
NOME CIDADE 1ª 2ª 3ª 4ª 5ª 6ª Total

1 1º MAYCON ZUCHINALLI 100 100 100 100 400
2 SIMONE BOEIRA CARVALHO MENDEL TUBARÃO 100 100 100 100 400
3 3º JÚLIO SANTOS 25 45 70 25 165
4 4º ALANA FERREIRA DA SILVA 15 45 70 25 155
5 5º CARINI SALVALAGIO TUBARÃO 45 25 70 140
6 6º MARIO LUIZ LIRIA BAZAN ITAJAÍ 25 25 45 5 15 115
7 SANDRA BAZAN ITAJAÍ 25 25 45 5 15 115
8 8º ERNESTO MENDEL FILHO TUBARÃO 100 100
9 9º ANA PAULA RIBEIRO DE SOUZA TUBARÃO 70 15 85
10 FERNANDO FREDERICO ROSA TUBARÃO 70 15 85
11 11º CINTHYA MENEGATTI ITAJAÍ 5 25 25 25 80
12 12º MÔNICA VACARO 5 25 45 75
13 13º EDUARDA ROUSSELET CRIZEL BALNEÁRIO CAMBORIÚ 45 25 70
14 WAGNER LIBRELATTO TEIXEIRA TUBARÃO 70 70
15 15º GEISON MODINGER 15 5 45 65
16 16º TALITA LINDERMANN 5 5 45 55
17 17º JAMILE SOUZA 45 5 50
18 18º AIDA HELOISA DESTRO 45 45
19 ALCEU BARROS JUNIOR ITAJAÍ 45 45
20 FABRÍCIO PLÁCIDO TUBARÃO 45 45
21 PEDRO ROUSSELET CRIZEL BALNEÁRIO CAMBORIÚ 45 45
22 22º FELIPE VARGAS TAMBOSI ITAJAÍ 5 25 30
23 23º ELISA FERREIRA JOINVILLE 25 25
24 GIOSSER DOS SANTOS BRAGA BALNEÁRIO CAMBORIÚ 25 25
25 MARCELO INGO BITTENCOURT JOINVILLE 25 25
26 MARLON SANTOS CURITIBA 25 25
27 VALÉRIA BAGGIO SJEKAVICA FLORIANÓPOLIS 5 5 15 25
28 28º HERMANO RIBEIRO MACIEL FLORIANÓPOLIS 5 5 10
29 29º BRUNO FLORIANO 5 5
30 CLAUDIMIR COPPINI JUNIOR 5 5
31 GUILHERME MONDADORI JOINVILLE 5 5
32 32º ERILEI SCHUMACHER JOINVILLE 0


